7 LE RAN MITT Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 SUBJECT: Dimare Baseball School, Inc (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUD SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

STO.00 Filing Fee

Status

□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certifled Copy X \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

## ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: <u>Dimare BAseball School, Inc.</u> Name (Printed or typed) 900003280539--3 -05/07/00--01036--016 \*\*\*\*\*\*87.50 \*\*\*\*\*87.50 -5325 SW 102 Ave. Address Miami, FT. 33165 City. State & Zip <u>305-444-7574 305-444-2409</u>

# NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

PH

2:38

 $\mathcal{O}$ 

# **<u>2</u>IMARE BASEBALL SCHOOL, INC.**

5325 Southwest 102<sup>nd</sup> Avenue Miami, Fl. 33165 305-274-2053

05/30/2000

Ι\_\_ , have no intention of revoking the dissolution of Boris Dimare P98000105071, a/k/a DIMARE BASEBALL SCHOOL, INC. I hereby release the name to be file as a new non-profit corporation.

BORIS DIMARE

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

The foregoing Articles of Incorporation was acknowledged before me this <u>y</u> day of  $M_{n-1}$ , 2000 by BORIS DIMARE, has produced a drivers license as identification and who did take an oath.

)SS:

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL	7
LOURDES C PUPO	Ĩ
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF A ORIDA	
COMMISSION NO. CC811975	I
MY COMMISSION EXP MAR. 22,2003	

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

#### <u>ARTICLE I NAME</u>

The name of the corporation shall be: Dimare Baseball School, Inc.

## ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The princinpal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 5325 Southwest 102 Ave. Miami, FL. 33165

#### <u>ARTICLE III PURPOSE</u>

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

NON-PROFIT CORPORATION. The specific and primary purposes for which this corporation is formed are: A. for the advancement and instruction of the sport of baseball for the youth (ages 5 thru 14). B. to operate exclusively in any other manner for such purposed as will qualify it as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Renevue Code.

. . . . . . . . . .

## ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

Special meetings to appoint directors shall be held when directed by the President. Meeting shall be held at he principal place of business of the Corporation.

### ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS OFFICERS

The name and addresses:

Boris Dimare - President and Secretary 5325 S.W 102 Ave. Miami, FL. 33165

## ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

William Pupo 207 Santillane Ave. Coral Gables, FL. 33134

## ARTICLE VII INCORPORATION

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Boris Dimare 5325 S.W 102 Ave. Miami, FL. 33165

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent. William Pupo

S-so- enen	
Date	
5=30-2000- Date	. ·

Sign of the second second second second	D	
Signature/Incorporator	Boris Dima	274
or Burger of Hoot hours		

